



## SWAY BAR END LINKS, MOTORSPORT, REAR, ADJUSTABLE, B6/B7 AUDI A4/S4/RS4 QUATTRO & FWD

[Sway Bar End Links, Motorsport, Rear, Adjustable, B6/B7  
Audi A4/S4/RS4 Quattro & FWD](#)



034Motorsport's Adjustable Rear Sway Bar End Links allow for uncompromised transfer of suspension movement to the sway bar, and are adjustable in length.

### About This Guide

This Assembly Guide documents the process of the proper configuration prior to installation with the 034Motorsport parts that you have just purchased! Pictures and part numbers may vary, but the process remains the same.

### Getting Started

- Confirm you have received all of the parts included with your purchase, if there are missing components, please contact [customerservice@034motorsport.com](mailto:customerservice@034motorsport.com)

Collect the necessary tools required for installation by reading the complete Assembly Guide.





## SWAY BAR END LINKS, MOTORSPORT, REAR, ADJUSTABLE, B6/B7 AUDI A4/S4/RS4 QUATTRO & FWD

### Supplied Parts:

- (2x) spherical heim joints with jam nuts - male threads
- (2x) spherical heim joints - female threads
- (4x) dust boots
- (2x) spacers
- (2x) threaded pins with jam nuts
- (2x) hex nuts
- (4x) M8 bolts
- (2x) M10 bolts
- (4x) M8 washers
- (2x) M10 washers
- (1x) packet of anti-seize
- (1x) packet of loctite

### Tools Needed:

- (2x) capable hands

\* We ship the dust boots uninstalled; once you have the alignment set, install the dust boots before final installation (optional).



### Step A

Open hardware packages



### Step B

Apply half packet of anti-seize to spherical heim joint



**Step C**

Run the jam nut down the shaft to disperse the anti-seize along the entire threaded portion

**Step D**

Thread the spherical heim joints into the spherical end links. Use the length of the stock component as a starting point for the length of the 034 adjustable end links; expand or compress as best fits your needs





**Step E**

After achieving the desired length, apply blue loctite to the M10 bolts and thread into the hex nut

**Step F**

Similarly, add blue loctite to the zinc coated pin and thread the jam nut into position.

